Attachments:

A motion was made by Council Member Conwell, seconded by Council 

Member McCormack, that this Emergency Ordinance be approved. The 

motion carried by the following vote:

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To make additional appropriations of 

One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000) to the 

Special Revenue Fund.

Indexes: APPROPRIATIONS; FINANCE DEPARTMENT; SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

970-2025-2025 August Supplemental Ordinance

970-2025 Legislative Summary - Supplemental

FINAL VERSION City Record 9-26-2025 Page 123

Attachments:

A motion was made by Council Member Conwell, seconded by Council 

Member McCormack, that this Emergency Ordinance be approved. The 

motion carried by the following vote:

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To provide for the transfer and 

amendment of One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($1,800,000) within the General Fund.

Indexes: FINANCE DEPARTMENT; GENERAL FUND

971-2025-August Transfer Ordinance

971-2025 Legislative Summary - Transfer

FINAL VERSION City Record 9-26-2025 Page 123

Attachments:

A motion was made by Council Member Conwell, seconded by Council